	POLICE OF No. 27	FIRST INFORM	MATION REPORT	
27	First Information	on of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS รรงสารไม่น่ำYear. โอเน FIR No8ตโเน	Date.24[11]?
12				
"	iii) Act	Sections	JSectionsi) ActSections	
	3 a) General Diany Reference	· Entry No.	SL SCL	05 hr
	h) Occurrence of Offence :	Day Detected on 261	1421 at 10.25 hm	. 7.J
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 115b Time 12:25 hm b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Detected on 261/1621e at 10:25 hm. Time.				
	c) Information received Date			
	5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 05 Km North - East from P.S.			
	h) Address Name at	D	om P.S. OS Kin Norh- bart from	Au 151
	b) Address	. Kay Kishare MAndi	al, sto- sage che Mondal at vill	- Alladih
	a) In again outside limit state	ally MATIC Transing	Beat No. J.L. no-17, Anchol-	- Joradih
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S			
	6. Complainant / Informant :			
	a) Name	Bismajit Musmu		
	b) Father's / Husband's Na	meNet.net	<sup>2</sup> 4	
	c) Date / Year of birth Not worked d) Nationality Indian			
	e) Address inchange, Santoldih I. L. Bin, P.S. Santoldih, Airt - Pontis.			
	7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars			
	(Attach separate sheet, if nec	essary):	4. 4	
	•	Rajkishor Mon 810 – Sagar ch Vill - Alladil	( 33 ) ليل	
		810- Sagar al	Mandal	
		11:11 - 11:11	1 10000	
		P.S. Santald	7	
121 1	÷	Dixt- Purul	úh,	
	0.5	• = 11.00		
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the complainant/in	formant	•••••
	O. Destination of the state of			
	9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :×			
	***************************************			
	••••			
	10. Total value of properties.sto	en/involved	79	***************************************
	11. Inquest report/U.D. Case N	o., if any :		
	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separa			
	The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith.  Topan Towary  26/14/14 A.C.) of The Bengal Excise A.J. 1909.			
	ha had	original written con	plaint of the complainant which h	as bein
	notaxed o	s FIR is attached	herewith.	
			Japan feurat	
	13. Action taken : Since the above	e report reveals comm	ission of offence(s) u/s	of The
		B	engal Excise At, 1909,	<b>1</b>
			0	
	registered the case and took	up the investigation/dire	ected ASI Sunil Davai, Sartallih P.	. to take up the
			on point of jurisdiction. FIR	
			and a copy given to the Complainant/inform	
	,	4/~~	in-Charge	
	Bio and a	Inspector	Hith P.S. Totan Tewasy	
	Toiswajit Murmi	Dist.	idih P.S. Topan Feway Purulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police S	
	The of Popies	Diox	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police S	Station with
	Biswajif Murmus SI of Pofice Df-26/11/2021		Name TAPAN TEWARY	
			•	
	Signature / Thumb impression of	of the	Kank	3×
	Complainant/informant		Rank S.1 of Police Soutablith  Number if any lint - Puntia 22111	<b>1</b> 5
		*	7 (II	19



Sub : Prayer for lodging FIR against accd. Rajkishor Mondal (33 yrs) S/O - Sagar Ch. Mondal of Vill- Alladih, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia U/S 46A (c) B.E. Act 1909.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused Rajkishor Mondal (33 yrs) S/O - Sagar Ch. Mondal of Vill- Alladih, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia, along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 26.11.2021 at about 09:45 hrs received a source information to the effect that the country spirit (Dilkhush) has been kept at Alladih Village in the house of above noted accused illegally with an object to sale. I convey the matter to duty officer ASI Ranindranath Nag of Santaldin I.C (BCW) under this PS. He has diarized the information vide Santaldih IC (BCW) GDE No- 287 dated 26.11.2021 and also informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Alladih Village to work out the information with the govt. supplied kits box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the house of Rajkishor Mondal at Alladih Village, P.S. Santaldih at about 10:25 hours. Seeing police van some unknown persons in front of the house of Rajkishor Mondal fled away. However, I could detain one among them and asked about his identity. He revealed his name and identify as above and as well as informed also that he gather the country spirit (Dilkhush) for selling and he was the owner of the said house. However, I along with said accd. started a search inside the house of Rajkishor Mondal and found the following item in the said house.

> 1) 17 (Seventeen) bottles 80UP country spirit (Dilkhush) each bottles containing 600 ML market value of each being in total approx Rs. 850/ -(Eight hundred Fifty only)

> 01 (one) bottle of 600 ML taken (Dilkhush) out of the above as sample packet, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

Sale Proceed cash of Rs.- 155/- (One Hundred Fifty Five only)

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 10:45 hrs and 11:05 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation. I arrested the above accused at 11.15 hrs accordingly.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Rajkishor Mondal (33 yrs) S/O - Sagar Ch. Mondal of Vill- Alladih, PS-Santaldih Dist-Purulia

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above. (2) Arrest Memo

Received on 26/11/21 of 12:25 hm and
Received on 26/11/21 of 12:25 hm and
Person Santaldik P.S care nor 80/21
Person Santaldik P.S care no Santaldik P.S.

26/11/12 Charge

/Inspector-in-Charge

Santaldih P.S.

Santaldih P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Your's faithfully, Bisnajit Numu.

(SI Biswajit Murmu) In-charge, Santaldih I.C. (BCW) Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia.

Dt- 26/11/21